
KHANACROSS Date 07/05/22 PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Tar 1 Lower Tar 2 Upper Tar 3 Lower Tar 4 Upper Tar 5 Lower Tar 6 Upper Tar 7 Lower Tar 8 Upper Tar 9 Full Tar 10 Full Tar 11 Full Tar 12 Full
No. DRIVER CLUB CAR Class Dirt/Tar JNR 1 PEN 2 PEN 3 PEN 4 PEN 5 PEN 6 PEN 7 PEN 8 PEN 9 PEN 10 PEN 11 PEN 12 PEN TOTAL Tar O/R Tar Class Place

12 Brendan Foot AusDrift Ford Falcon MP T 38.22 45.50 NFG 36.68 40.94 36.41 40.46 36.34 41.50 54.43 1F 48.59 47.19 46.19 512.45 1 1
556 Connor Morley MGCCN Subaru Impreza G T 36.26 42.38 37.56 45.37 1F 36.88 40.56 36.15 40.00 50.72 50.07 49.62 47.00 512.57 2 1

10 Aaron Wuillemin RCCA Subaru WRX G D 37.50 44.46 38.22 42.35 38.00 43.29 37.34 43.44 51.53 52.37 50.16 50.09 528.75 3 2
606 Michael Fraser MGCCN MG F C T 38.81 48.47 NFG 38.00 43.31 38.22 42.54 37.37 42.09 51.69 52.22 52.50 50.00 535.22 4 1
909 Andrew Fraser MGCCN MG F C T 39.10 43.25 38.53 42.06 38.90 43.60 38.15 44.31 54.91 53.69 53.07 51.00 540.57 5 2
227 Neil Ferry MGCCN Mitsubishi Mirage MP D 39.78 44.00 39.40 43.85 39.59 45.37 38.91 44.82 54.19 54.12 52.03 51.56 547.62 6 2

66 Matt Carmody MGCCN Toyota Echo B D 39.43 43.85 39.56 44.25 40.69 44.62 39.50 47.06 54.09 53.40 53.06 51.53 551.04 7 1
555 Troy Morley MGCCN Subaru Impreza G T 35.87 39.93 36.75 40.65 36.65 42.06 37.00 46.78 1F 53.47 51.91 69.40 WD 63.72 554.19 8 3
103 Lewis Penfold MGCCN Audi A4 G D 46.78 NFG 45.53 40.22 44.93 43.16 47.19 39.65 46.00 54.78 53.57 53.32 51.47 566.60 9 4

4 Adam Glew MGCCN Hyundai Getz B D 41.15 46.59 41.31 46.72 41.53 46.10 41.32 46.81 56.59 55.72 55.75 54.84 574.43 10 2
190 Fran Hodgson MGCCN MG ZR C T 44.25 46.94 41.22 46.75 41.50 46.78 41.19 46.31 59.94 59.47 61.16 57.94 593.45 11 3

18 Russell West MGCCN Nissan Pulsar C D 42.31 48.03 42.35 48.28 42.65 49.88 42.12 49.13 58.00 57.10 57.44 57.03 594.32 12 4
351 Chris Burrows MGCCN Subaru Forester G D 41.50 46.93 42.65 46.75 42.81 47.84 41.82 62.19 3F 56.13 56.93 55.50 56.34 597.39 13 5

7 Glenn Northcott WAC Ford Falcon E D 42.06 47.44 46.10 NFG 47.50 42.56 59.53 2F 42.85 49.40 57.53 56.81 54.25 53.59 599.62 14 1
5 Aiden Glew MGCCN Hyundai Getz B D J 43.07 48.75 43.31 48.94 41.44 49.15 41.90 48.22 60.44 63.44 NFG 62.85 NFG 56.53 608.04 15 3

106 Robert Dawson MGCCN Suzuki Ignis B D 42.06 47.00 42.28 46.04 40.50 46.43 41.07 46.44 59.19 57.19 74.40 DNS 73.72 DNS 616.32 16 4
14 Chris Iles MGCCN Mazda 2 B D 43.85 64.28 3F 44.91 49.72 44.69 50.25 43.38 50.04 63.40 60.66 57.53 57.19 629.90 17 5
11 Lauren East-Wuillemin RCCA Subaru WRX G D 46.50 51.90 43.93 51.00 44.90 52.00 44.27 53.28 67.72 62.72 64.40 61.41 644.03 18 6

8 Micah Burge ARDC Mazda RX8 E T 39.97 44.66 40.75 44.63 39.22 43.72 40.16 45.12 81.43 DNS 77.37 DNS 74.40 DNS 73.72 DNS 645.15 19 2
9 Mark Prew JDCA Lotus Seven MP T 42.35 46.28 40.12 43.90 40.22 44.22 39.25 44.28 81.43 DNS 77.37 DNS 74.40 DNS 73.72 DNS 647.54 20 3

92 Barry Magennis MGCCN VW Golf C D 41.72 48.00 41.69 47.35 41.97 48.94 41.29 53.69 1F 81.43 DNS 77.37 DNS 74.40 DNS 73.72 DNS 671.57 21 5
13 David Iles MGCCN Mazda 2 B D J 49.97 56.38 51.60 54.09 47.78 59.22 1F 46.69 52.97 71.43 67.37 62.47 62.78 682.75 22 6

3 Jason Parrott CNCSCC Subaru WRX G D 38.94 42.34 38.47 41.94 55.21 DNF 66.32 DNS 58.94 DNS 63.47 DNS 81.43 DNS 77.37 DNS 74.40 DNS 73.72 DNS 712.55 23 7
104 Hayley Nix MGCCN Suzuki Ignis B D 52.91 58.50 52.16 58.75 50.21 56.32 48.94 53.47 81.43 DNS 77.37 DNS 74.40 DNS 73.72 DNS 738.18 24 7

2 Lachlan Hales MGCCN Mitsu Sigma D D J 62.91 DNS 68.50 DNS 62.16 DNS 68.75 DNS 44.12 49.69 45.56 49.28 81.43 DNS 77.37 DNS 74.40 DNS 73.72 DNS 757.89 25 1
1 Ben Hales MGCCN Mitsu Sigma D D 62.91 DNS 68.50 DNS 62.16 DNS 68.75 DNS 60.21 DNS 66.32 DNS 58.94 DNS 63.47 DNS 81.43 DNS 77.37 DNS 74.40 DNS 73.72 DNS 818.18 26 2

1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 11 12 14 15 17 18 20 21 23 24 26 27 29 30 32 33 35 36 38 39 41 42 49 50 51

PENALTIES     
1F 5 seconds 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
2F 10 seconds 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
3F 15 seconds 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
4F 20 seconds 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
5F 25 seconds 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

DNF slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 57.91 63.50 57.16 63.75 55.21 61.32 53.94 58.47 76.43 72.37 69.40 68.72
DNS slowest + 10 62.91 68.50 62.16 68.75 60.21 66.32 58.94 63.47 81.43 77.37 74.40 73.72
NFG 5 seconds 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

NFG 1F 10 seconds 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
NFG 2F 15 seconds 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
NFG 3F 20 seconds 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00

slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 57.91 63.50 57.16 63.75 55.21 61.32 53.94 58.47 76.43 72.37 69.40 68.72
WD slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 57.91 63.50 57.16 63.75 55.21 61.32 53.94 58.47 76.43 72.37 69.40 68.72

slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 57.91 63.50 57.16 63.75 55.21 61.32 53.94 58.47 76.43 72.37 69.40 68.72
* Change of Class

Double Fastest 71.74 79.86 73.36 81.30 72.82 80.92 72.30 80.00 101.44 97.18 94.38 92.38
Slowest Time + 5 Secs 57.91 63.50 57.16 63.75 55.21 61.32 53.94 58.47 76.43 72.37 69.40 68.72

Slowest Time exclude Junior under Instruction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OutG

RevG



KHANACROSS Date 07/05/22 PROVISIONAL RESULTS
Dirt

Dirt Dirt Dirt Dirt Dirt Dirt Dirt Dirt Dirt Tar Comb and Tar
No. DRIVER CLUB CAR Class Dirt+Tar/TarJNR 1 PEN 2 PEN 3 PEN 4 PEN 5 PEN 6 PEN 7 PEN 8 PEN TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL O/R Class Place Tar O/R Tar Class Place

10 Aaron Wuillemin RCCA Subaru WRX G D 37.50 37.65 37.91 37.34 64.91 63.00 66.63 65.74 410.68 528.75 939.43 1 1 3 2
227 Neil Ferry MGCCN Mitsubishi Mirage MP D 38.65 37.91 38.56 38.44 66.58 67.55 67.19 64.84 419.72 547.62 967.34 2 1 6 2

66 Matt Carmody MGCCN Toyota Echo B D 41.97 41.81 41.59 41.50 72.65 74.88 72.15 73.22 459.77 551.04 1010.81 3 1 7 1
351 Chris Burrows MGCCN Subaru Forester G D 38.53 37.72 39.79 39.09 67.75 65.16 68.75 66.13 422.92 597.39 1020.31 4 2 13 5
103 Lewis Penfold MGCCN Audi A4 G D 41.28 40.38 40.13 39.65 68.71 68.53 92.38 WD 69.22 460.28 566.60 1026.88 5 3 9 4
106 Robert Dawson MGCCN Suzuki Ignis B D 43.06 42.03 42.50 42.16 75.93 73.25 97.38 DNS 0.00 416.31 616.32 1032.63 6 2 16 4

4 Adam Glew MGCCN Hyundai Getz B D 39.40 38.35 39.59 39.65 67.93 68.65 92.38 WD 86.69 DNS 472.64 574.43 1047.07 7 3 10 2
5 Aiden Glew MGCCN Hyundai Getz B D J 40.60 39.87 41.10 40.40 70.55 70.38 73.53 86.69 DNS 463.12 608.04 1071.16 8 4 15 3

18 Russell West MGCCN Nissan Pulsar C D 41.63 42.44 42.50 42.09 75.85 71.97 87.38 74.00 477.86 594.32 1072.18 9 1 12 4
14 Chris Iles MGCCN Mazda 2 B D 39.56 39.19 41.47 40.65 70.55 73.45 70.51 67.22 442.60 629.90 1072.50 10 5 17 5

7 Glenn Northcott WAC Ford Falcon E D 45.44 45.13 45.81 44.88 83.13 75.97 77.48 76.69 494.53 599.62 1094.15 11 1 14 1
11 Lauren East-Wuillemin RCCA Subaru WRX G D 43.25 41.62 41.87 42.32 77.38 77.37 77.72 75.34 476.87 644.03 1120.90 12 4 18 6
13 David Iles MGCCN Mazda 2 B D J 41.06 41.94 42.37 42.00 70.97 74.66 73.12 70.87 456.99 682.75 1139.74 13 6 22 6
92 Barry Magennis MGCCN VW Golf C D 41.97 41.38 40.87 43.00 93.13 DNS 87.37 DNS 97.38 DNS 86.69 DNS 531.79 671.57 1203.36 14 2 21 5

104 Hayley Nix MGCCN Suzuki Ignis B D 56.38 50.56 50.13 45.22 93.13 DNS 87.37 DNS 97.38 DNS 0.00 480.17 738.18 1218.35 15 7 24 7
3 Jason Parrott CNCSCC Subaru WRX G D 36.25 35.66 60.13 DNS 55.22 DNS 93.13 DNS 87.37 DNS 97.38 DNS 86.69 DNS 551.83 712.55 1264.38 16 5 23 7
2 Lachlan Hales MGCCN Mitsu Sigma D D J 45.87 46.69 48.84 55.22 DNS 93.13 DNS 87.37 DNS 97.38 DNS 86.69 DNS 561.19 757.89 1319.08 17 1 25 1
1 Ben Hales MGCCN Mitsu Sigma D D 44.34 42.82 60.13 DNS 55.22 DNS 93.13 DNS 87.37 DNS 97.38 DNS 86.69 DNS 567.08 818.18 1385.26 18 2 26 2
8 Micah Burge ARDC Mazda RX8 E T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  645.15  ### 19 2
9 Mark Prew JDCA Lotus Seven MP T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  647.54  ### 20 3

12 Brendan Foot AusDrift Ford Falcon MP T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  512.45  ### 1 1
190 Fran Hodgson MGCCN MG ZR C T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  593.45  ### 11 3
555 Troy Morley MGCCN Subaru Impreza G T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  554.19  ### 8 3
556 Connor Morley MGCCN Subaru Impreza G T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  512.57  ### 2 1
606 Michael Fraser MGCCN MG F C T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  535.22  ### 4 1
909 Andrew Fraser MGCCN MG F C T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  540.57  ### 5 2

1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 11 12 14 15 17 18 20 21 23 24 26 27 29 30 79 80 81 82 83 84 85

PENALTIES     
1F 5 seconds 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
2F 10 seconds 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
3F 15 seconds 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
4F 20 seconds 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
5F 25 seconds 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

DNF slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 61.38 55.56 55.13 50.22 88.13 82.37 92.38 81.69
DNS slowest + 10 66.38 60.56 60.13 55.22 93.13 87.37 97.38 86.69
NFG 5 seconds 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

NFG 1F 10 seconds 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
NFG 2F 15 seconds 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
NFG 3F 20 seconds 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00

slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 61.38 55.56 55.13 50.22 88.13 82.37 92.38 81.69
WD slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 61.38 55.56 55.13 50.22 88.13 82.37 92.38 81.69

slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 61.38 55.56 55.13 50.22 88.13 82.37 92.38 81.69
* Change of Class

Double Fastest 72.50 71.32 75.82 74.68 129.82 126.00 133.26 129.68
Slowest Time + 5 Secs 61.38 55.56 55.13 50.22 88.13 82.37 92.38 81.69

Slowest Time exclude Junior under Instruction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OutG

RevG
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